S+J Exco, Inc.

200 Great Western Rd, South Dennis MA 02660
TEL: (508)398-9206 FAX: (508)398-1952

Www.sjexco.com

Mulch
Pine
Carbon Black Pine
Light Pine
Red Mix
Natural Hemlock
Antique Hemlock
'Wood Chips
Playground Woodchips
Super Mulch

37.00/yd
55.00/yd
49.00/yd
50.00/yd
55.00/yd
58.00/yd
32.00/yd
48.00/yd
51.00/yd

(Pine & Billerica Compost Blend)

Soils and Composts
26.00/yd

Screened Loam
(1/2" Screen)
Cow Manure (No tax) 45.00/yd

Compost 44.00/yd
Plant Mix 46.00/yd
Billerica Compost 44.00/yd
Peat Moss 64.00/yd
Super Loam 44.00/yd

Natural Top Dressing 53.00/yd

Dumping Landscape Material

1 Ton/ Large Trailer
6 Wheeler
10 Wheeler

(Brush, Stumps, Grass, Leaves)

Leaves/Grass/Wood Chips
Pickup Truck/Small Trailer 50.00

40.00

60.00
90.00
160.00

Firewood
By the Piece 1.25
1 Bucket 110.00
1/2 Truckload 225.00
Full Truckload 410.00

Sand & Stone

Common Fill 15.00/yd
Clean Fill 31.00/yd
Recycled ABC 33.00/ton
Trap Rock 48.00/ton
Screened Sand 41.00/ton
Sand & Stone mix 48.00/ton
Stone Dust 40.00/ton
%4 Processed Stone 40.00/ton
3/8” Blue Stone 46.00/ton
2” Blue Stone 46.00/ton
%4”Blue Stone 46.00/ton
3/4" Grey Stone $44.00/ton
1 1/2” Native Stone 47.00/ton
3/8” Native Stone 47.00/ton
%4” Native Stone 47.00/ton
1” White Stone 120.00/ton
'White Sand 108.00/ton
% Blue/ White Mix 93.00/ton
3/4" Purple Stone 78.00/ton

Transfer Station

Demolition
Difficult to Manage

\Minimum Charge
Concrete

Dirty Concrete
\Minimum Charge

Extreme Difficult to Manage

190.00/ton
215.00/ton
250.00/ton
25.00
10.00/ton
35.00/ton
20.00

Items w/ Extra Charges

Mattress/Boxsprings
AC Unit/Propane

Refrigerator
Tire

Tire w/ Rim
Bobcat Tracks

50.00/ea
25.00/ea

25.00/ea
25.00/ea
30.00/ea
250.00/ea

C&D Containers

10 yd up to 1 ton 400.00
20 yd up to 2 tons 500.00
30 yd up to 3 tons 650.00

14 day, Pre Paid, One Empty Rental
$6/day or $40/week after 14 days

Tonnage over: pro-rated at $150/ton
Mattresses/Boxprings are $50/each

Tires with/without rim are $25 each

Bobcat tracks are $250 each

Concrete Containers

Flat Fee 3 day Rental
Additional fee of $20/day thereafter.
Clean Concrete 50.00/ton
Dirty Concrete 75.00/ton
(mixed with wood and metal)
Minimum Charge of $250.00

Landscape Containers

Flat Fee 3 day Rental
Additional fee of $20/day thereafter.
Stumps, leaves, grass, dirt & brush ONLY

All other materials will be scaled @ $140/ton
255.00
305.00

10 yd Container
20 yd Container

Container Dimensions

-10 Yard: 10ft (L) x 8ft (W) x 4ft (H) - 20 Yard: 20ft (L) x 8ft (W) x 4ft (H) - 30 Yard: 20ft (L) x 8ft (W) x 6ft (H) -
** We do not automatically pick up containers. Please call!**

*Minimum purchase of $75 required for all deliveries*
Prices are effective March 1,2022 and are subject to change without notice
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