S+J Exco, Inc.

200 Great Western Rd, South Dennis MA 02660 TEL: (508)398-9206 FAX: (508)398-1952

www.sjexco.com

				I	Ī
<u>Mulch</u>		Soils and Composts		Sand & Stone	
Pine	37.00/yd	Screened Loam	26.00/yd	Common Fill	15.00/yd
Carbon Black Pine	55.00/yd	(1/2" Screen)		Clean Fill	31.00/yd
Light Pine	49.00/yd	Cow Manure (No tax)	45.00/yd	Recycled ABC	33.00/ton
Red Mix	50.00/yd	Compost	44.00/yd	Trap Rock	48.00/ton
Natural Hemlock	55.00/yd	Plant Mix	46.00/yd	Screened Sand	41.00/ton
Antique Hemlock	58.00/yd	Billerica Compost	44.00/yd		
Wood Chips	32.00/yd	Peat Moss	64.00/yd	Sand & Stone mix	48.00/ton
Playground Woodchips	48.00/yd	Super Loam	44.00/yd	Stone Dust	40.00/ton
Super Mulch	51.00/yd	Natural Top Dressing	53.00/yd	3/4 Processed Stone	40.00/ton
(Pine & Billerica Compost	Blend)			3/8" Blue Stone	46.00/ton
				½" Blue Stone	46.00/ton
				¾"Blue Stone	46.00/ton
Dumping Landscape Material		<u>Firewood</u>		3/4" Grey Stone	\$44.00/ton
(Brush, Stumps, Grass	Leaves)	By the Piece	1.25	1 1/2" Native Stone	47.00/ton
Leaves/Grass/Wood Chips	40.00	1 Bucket	110.00	3/8" Native Stone	47.00/ton
Pickup Truck/Small Trailer	50.00	1/2 Truckload	225.00	3/4" Native Stone	47.00/ton
1 Ton/ Large Trailer	60.00	Full Truckload	410.00	1" White Stone	120.00/ton
6 Wheeler	90.00			White Sand	108.00/ton
10 Wheeler	160.00			3/4" Blue/ White Mix	93.00/ton
				3/4" Purple Stone	78.00/ton
				•	
<u>Transfer Station</u>		C&D Containers		Concrete Containers	
Demolition	190.00/ton			Flat Fee 3 day Re	ental
Difficult to Manage	215.00/ton	10 yd up to 1 ton	400.00	Additional fee of \$20/day	thereafter.
Extreme Difficult to Manage	250.00/ton			Clean Concrete	50.00/ton
Minimum Charge	25.00	20 yd up to 2 tons	500.00	Dirty Concrete	75.00/ton
Concrete	10.00/ton			(mixed with wood and m	netal)
Dirty Concrete	35.00/ton	30 yd up to 3 tons	650.00	Minimum Charge of	\$250.00
Minimum Charge	20.00				
		14 day, Pre Paid, One Empty Rental		Landscape Containers	
Items w/ Extra Charges		\$6/day or \$40/week after 14 days		Flat Fee 3 day Rental	
Mattress/Boxsprings	50.00/ea			Additional fee of \$20/day thereafter.	
AC Unit/Propane	25.00/ea	Tonnage over: pro-rated at \$150/ton		Stumps, leaves, grass, dirt & brush ONLY	
Refrigerator	25.00/ea	Mattresses/Boxprings are \$50/each		All other materials will be scaled @ \$140/ton	
Tire	25.00/ea	Tires with/without rim are \$25 each		10 yd Container	255.00
Tire w/ Rim	30.00/ea	Bobcat tracks are \$250 each		20 yd Container	305.00
Bobcat Tracks	250.00/ea				

Container Dimensions

·10 Yard: 10ft (L) x 8ft (W) x 4ft (H) · 20 Yard: 20ft (L) x 8ft (W) x 4ft (H) · 30 Yard: 20ft (L) x 8ft (W) x 6ft (H) · ** We do not automatically pick up containers. Please call!**